

BASE BID					Engineers Estimate		Paul's Building & Const.	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	8	Mobilization, demobilization	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	5	Pollution control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	9	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	7	Construction surveys	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	3	Demolition and disposal/salvage of existing structures	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
6	21, 23	Furnish and place pipeline bedding	CY	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 714.29	\$ 5,000.03
7	21, 23	Pipeline trench backfill and compaction	CY	63	\$60.00	\$3,780.00	\$ 142.86	\$ 9,000.18
8	45	Furnish and install 30 in. diameter HDPE N-12 WT Pipe	LF	40	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,400.00
9	45	Furnish and install fittings, couplings, end sections (See fitting schedule)	LS	1	\$36,730.00	\$36,730.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	45	Furnish and install 30 in. diameter steel pipe	LF	40	\$438.00	\$17,520.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 23,000.00
11	100	Furnish and install grouted boulder retaining wall	SF	440	\$45.00	\$19,800.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 34,980.00
12	3	Install log grade control structure and pole plantings	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	61	Furnish and install Riprap	CY	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 2,996.00
			BASE BID SUBTOTAL:			\$105,130.00		\$ 159,076.21
			NMGRТ (6.625%):			\$6,964.86		\$ 10,538.80
			BASE BID TOTAL:			\$112,094.86		\$ 169,615.01
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE - Irrigation Pipeline								
9	21, 23 45	30 in. diameter HDPE N-12 WT Pipe (including bedding and backfill)	30	EACH FOOT	\$ 191.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	45	30 in. diameter HDPE N-12 WT 22.5 Deg Fitting	2	EACH FITTING	\$ 2,395.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	3	30 in. diameter End Section	1	EACH SECTION	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
						TOTAL DEDUCTION		\$ 11,000.00
						SUBTOTAL AFTER DEDUCTION		\$ 148,076.21
						NMGRТ (6.625%)		\$ 9,254.76
						ADJUSTED BID TOTAL:		\$ 157,330.97